

A RESOLUTION PROPOSING THE ADOPTION OF THE TOWN OF BRIDGEVILLE FY-2016 BUDGET AMENDMENT

RESOLUTION NO. R15-10

WHEREAS, by the Charter of the Town of Bridgeville, the Commissioners of Bridgeville are required to provide a balanced budget, and;

WHEREAS, the Commissioners of Bridgeville recognize their fiscal responsibilities to the residents and to the business community of the Town, and;

WHEREAS, the Commissioners of Bridgeville Expenditure Budget for FY- 2016 has been amended and is now as follows:

Total Expenditures	\$2,572,550
Water	\$414,650
Wastewater	\$866,500
Street	\$224,050
Police	\$778,250
Administrative	\$289,100
Departments:	

WHEREAS, the Commissioners of Bridgeville Revenue Budget for FY-2016 has been amended and is now as follows:

Departments:

Total Revenue	\$2,572,550
Water	\$520,100
Wastewater	\$912,500
Street	\$57,300
Police	\$176,500
Administrative	\$906,150

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Commissioners of Bridgeville in session met, a quorum pertaining at all times, and hereby adopt the above described amended budget for Fiscal Year 2016.

COMMISSIONERS OF BRIDGEVILLE

	By:
	Patricia M. Correll
	Commission President
	Attest:
	Lawrence Tassone
	Commission Secretary
dopted:	